

19.12.2017

Present:- Shri MS Arora – Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff

Arguments heard on the point of territorial jurisdiction . Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has placed on record the statement of the plaintiff's Bank stating that his salary was paid to him at Delhi and his appointment was also communicated at Delhi as well as the order of his termination . He has relied upon the judgment of the Hon'ble Apex Court in AIR 1989 SC 1239.

In view thereof, let summons for settlement be issued to the defendant on filing of PF, RC, speed post, approved courier for **28.2.2018**.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 19.12.2017