

CS No.3362/16

18.04.2018

Present:- Sh. Satish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith AR of plaintiff.

Sh. Pavnesh Mohan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 alongwith defendant no. 1.

Sh. Dinesh Yaduvanshi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 alongwith defendant no. 2.

PW1 examined in chief, cross-examined on behalf of defendant no. 1. Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant no. 2 on the ground that Ld. Counsel can cross-examine PW1 only after 2:00 PM. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he has a matter listed in Dwarka Courts. Matter is adjourned. Previous cost not paid.

Relist the matter for cross of PW1 on behalf of defendant no. 2 on 24/05/2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/18.04.2018