

18.4.2018

Present:- Plaintiff with Shri Sunil Kumar – Proxy Counsel

Defendant with Shri SK Verma – Advocate

Arguments on the application of the plaintiff under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC heard. The plaintiff intends to place on record the photocopies of the certified copies of the pleadings in another connected suit between the parties. The only objection raised by Ld. Counsel for the defendant is that these could have been filed alongwith the plaint as the said documents were well within the knowledge of the plaintiff. However, since these documents are undisputed, therefore they are taken on record and the application is allowed subject to cost of Rs.2000/-.

Put up for payment of cost and for PE now on **28.7.2018**.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 18.4.2018