

CS. No. 3362/2016

Urmila Devi Vs Ashok Kumar Gupta & Ors

24.05.2018

Present: Sh Satish Kumar, Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with AR of plaintiff.

Sh Pavnesh Mohan, Ld Counsel for defendant no. 1 along with defendant no. 1.

Defendant no. 2 in person.

Defendant no. 2 has stated that his counsel will attend the court proceedings at 12:00 pm.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he has a matter listed at Tis Hazari Courts at 12:30 pm.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Re-list the matter for cross of PW-1 on behalf of defendant no. 2 on 24/07/2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/24.05.2018

At this stage at 12:15 pm, Sh S. D. Windlesh, Ld Counsel for defendant no. 2 has appeared and he has filed his Vakalatnama.

He has been apprised about NDOH.

Put up on date fixed i.e. 24/07/2018.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/24.05.2018