

CS. No. 3362/2016

Urmila Devi Vs Ashok Kumar Gupta & Another

20.04.2019

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with SPA of plaintiff.

Defendant no. 2 in person.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant no. 2 on the ground that her counsel is out of station. Adjournment opposed.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Last and final opportunity is granted to defendant no. 2 to cross examined the PW-1.

Re-list the matter for further cross examination of PW-1 on 15/05/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/20.04.2019