

10/03/2021

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. M.S. Arora.

None on behalf of defendant.

Pursuant to Order no.1340-1362/Jdl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi dated 26.02.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (East), Karkardooma Court, Delhi, file is taken up for physical hearing.

The plaintiff may send the copy of affidavit of evidence by way of speed post. Matter is adjourned for appearance of defendant.

Put up for PE on 27.07.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/ 10/03/2021