

15 CS No.3362/16  
Smt. Urmila Devi Vs. Ahsok Kumar Gupta Etc

05.02.2022

**Hearing through Webex pursuant to Order No.334-353/Pr.D&SJ(East)/KKD/Delhi dated 15.01.2022 of Hon'ble Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Court, Delhi.**

Present: Sh. Krishan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith Sh. R. K. Dubey, Attorney Holder of plaintiff.

None for defendant No.1

Sh. Windlesh, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 alongwith defendant No.2.

Previous order be complied with afresh for **26.02.2022.**

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)  
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)  
Karkardooma Courts/ 05.02.2022