

22.08.2023

Pr. Sh. M.S. Arora, Id. Counsel with the plaintiff.

None for the defendant on call at 10.55am.

An application is filed and the same stands allowed. Let the process be issued on PF/RC, copies, dasti, and also according to the correct memo of the parties to be submitted, and service be effected through the Court of Judicature of Ld. District Judge, Small Causes Court, Mumbai, Maharashtra, also service be effected by way of affixation in case of refusal/non-availability/lock for 30.11.2023. Steps within two months.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/22.08.2023